
Infrastructure 

Total Build-up are for Open and Distance Learning activity � Minimum 15000 Sq.ft. (carpet area): 

Build up Area Type 

Academic 
Administrative 

Academic support such as Library, 
Reading Room, Computer Centre, 
Information and Communication 

technology labs, Video and Audio 
Labs etc. 
Amenities or other support facilities 
(Excluding toilets) 
Total built-up area for ODL activities 

DIREOTOR 
Centre for Distance and 
Online Education CDOr 
Sri Venitatesrra niversy 

TIRUFAT!$17 502, 

Minimum Built 
up Area 
required as per 
Regulations 

22 

7500 
1500 
4500 

1500 

15000 

Build-up Area 
available (Carpet 
Area Sq.ft.) 

11041 
2559 

5500 

2500 

21600 

Difference Compliance 

3541 
1059 
100 

1000 

6600 

or Not 

KEGISTRAR 
S.V. UNIVERSITY 

TIRUPATI 

Yes 
Yes 

The Centre for Distance and Online Education is having adequate space and infrastructure as prescribed 

by the DEB UGC. 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 
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